G.N. 3797

HONG KONG CUSTOMS AND EXCISE LONG SERVICE MEDAL
AND CLASPS TO THE MEDAL

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.S.M., PM.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Hong Kong Customs and
Excise Long Service Medal and Clasps to the Medal to the following persons as indicated in each

case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

L L L W RN NN NI /= = = = = = = = = =
W= O VIR WN—=OWVWOIANWUNRAWN—O\O

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal

Name

. LO Pun-yee, Adam

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—Ist Clasp

Name

. CHAN Wan-sang
. CHOW Tin-lok
. LO Wing-fat

CHAN Ho-kei
LAM Fung
LO Pak-kei

. LEE Sau-fong, Shirley

. WONG Hon-kit

. NG Chi-kin

. WAN Hon-kit

. LAM Chi-wa

. LAM Yuk-hing

. TAM Yuet-nang

. CHAU Yue

. WONG Kwok-kin

. TANG Shung-kit

. WAH Ning, Sara

. LEE Sau-ling, Zoe

. YAU Yuk-kwong, Bruce
. NG Chi-wai, Christopher
. LAI Chi-wai

. WONG Ting-lok, Raymond
. TSANG Yiu-cho

. WAI Tung-hing

. WONG Chi-yung

. CHOW Pak-lung, Alan
. LAI Chi-wai

. CHAN Wai-kei

. CHAN Chi-chung

. LEE Man

. KWOK Yiu-fuk

. TSANG Leung-choi

. CHOY Woon-yam

June 2022
No. Rank
9868 Customs Officer
June 2022
No. Rank
— Senior Inspector
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
— Chief Customs Officer
9703 Senior Customs Officer
9712 Senior Customs Officer
9716 Senior Customs Officer
9702 Senior Customs Officer
9714 Senior Customs Officer
9701 Senior Customs Officer
9709 Senior Customs Officer
9715 Senior Customs Officer
9717 Senior Customs Officer
9707 Senior Customs Officer
9711 Senior Customs Officer
9710 Senior Customs Officer
9743 Senior Customs Officer
9744 Senior Customs Officer
9745 Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date
30.6.2022

Effective Date

26.5.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022

10.2.2022

10.2.2022

10.2.2022

10.2.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

26.5.2022

30.6.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022
6.1.2022

10.2.2022

10.2.2022

10.2.2022



34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
05.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

Name

LIP Lai-ha

FUNG Hon-sang
LEE Pui-shan

LIU Hing-bun, Ivan
YEUNG Fung-yee
SHEU Yin-shan
CHIU Sung-hau
YU Man-chi, Yobo
KONG Wai-lun
TSUI Tat-on
SOON Kwan-ying
LEE Shun-cheung
WOO Kit-sze, Kitty
LAI Chi-ha, Polly
YUNG Sik-yuen
NG Mo-ho
LEUNG Ping-hung
POON Leung-yu
LAI Wing-chung
TSE Lung-sang

LO Ho-yin, Bego
LAW Wai-ping

LI Chun-kit
YONG Kwok-yiu
LO Chung-ho

LEE Chi-man
POON Man-yu
CHOW Wing-lam
WONG Leung-tak
TSUI Ma-mui
WONG Kin-chung
WONG Kwan-ning
LEUNG Hin-ming
CHEUNG Kin-lung, Simon
LAU Kwok-yeung
LAU Kwok-man
WONG Wing-sum
YIK Tak-chi
KWAN Siu-kwong
CHUNG Chi-wai
LEE Yan-ming
WONG Ka-yu, Daniel
TAM Suk-fong
LEE Wai-yin
CHEUNG Siu-hang, Johnson
CHAU Kit

HO Kit-yan

POON Yuen-yeung

9725
9727
9729
9735
9736
9738
9746
9748
9728
9730
9742
9722
9732
9739
9740
9754
9761
9785
97108
97109
97111
9765
9787
9796
9799
97100
97113
9755
9759
9774
9786
9792
9794
97102
97105
97106
97110
97120
9750
9766
9768
9771
9780
9788
9789
9762
9798
9752

Rank

Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date

10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
10.2.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022
26.5.2022



82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
9s.
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Name

CHAM Siu-hong

LI Ho

CHAN Wing-hong
CHOW Yeuk-wan, Lawrence
CHAN Wing-yin, Winnie
LUI Siu-chui

WONG Ching-lan, Teresa
TONG Kin-chung
YUNG Man-tung
YUEN Wai-hung, Wise
LEUNG Kwok-ki

LEE Yan-ming

LUI Pui-pui

CHOW Ho-fai, James

Name

. CHU Yin-min, Barry
. YAN Moon-fai
. TANG Mun-leung

Name

. PANG Chi-sing
. LEE Wai-hung

IP Kwok-wah, Karen

. LI Ying-kei

SHUM Tsz-keung
TANG Wai-fong, Margaret
SHUM Yuk-yin

. CHAN, Peter Crisostomo
. CHENG Ka-hing

. LAU Chi-sam

. CHAN Man-chun

. TSUI Yuk-yuen, Priscilla
. CHENG Lai-hung

. KUNG Yuet-wa

. IP Yui-kei

. LAM Tsz-cheong

. NGAN Yin-han

. KWOK Kam-tim

. CHUNG Po-wa

. YAU Shui-chun

. LEUNG Man-fai

. LAI Yin-yee

No. Rank Effective Date
9764 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022
9773 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022
9776 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022

97101 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022

97112 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022

97121 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022

9756 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022

97117 Senior Customs Officer 26.5.2022

9391 Senior Customs Officer 30.6.2022

9602 Senior Customs Officer 30.6.2022

9631 Senior Customs Officer 30.6.2022

9749 Customs Officer 26.5.2022

9763 Customs Officer 26.5.2022

97116 Customs Officer 26.5.2022

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

June 2022

No. Rank Effective Date

— Superintendent 30.6.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 30.6.2022

9123 Senior Customs Officer 30.6.2022

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp

June 2022

No. Rank Effective Date

— Superintendent 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 13.2.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 13.2.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 13.2.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 28.3.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 11.4.2022

— Chief Customs Officer 30.6.2022

8925 Senior Customs Officer 13.2.2022

. LAM Kwok-fai



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Name

CHEUNG Kim-chung
CHAN Kwai-seung

LOK Chi-shing, Phanther
TAM Ping-pui

LEUNG Che-man
WONG Yim-tung, Winter
CHAN Ka-lok

LAI Tak-chi

SO Ka-kui, Daniel

YU Kit-lin

CHENG Kin-hung

8973
8977
8971
8968
8930
8934
8931
8993
8916
8967
8994

Rank

Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Customs Officer

Customs Officer

Customs Officer

Effective Date

28.3.2022
28.3.2022
28.3.2022
28.3.2022
28.3.2022
28.3.2022
28.3.2022
28.3.2022
13.2.2022
28.3.2022
28.3.2022
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